UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS EASTERN DIVISION

Simon Bernstein Irrevocable
Insurance Trust Dtd 6/21/95, et al.,

Plaintiffs, Case No. 13-cv-3643
Judge John Robert Blakey
V.
Heritage Union Life
Insurance Co., et al., Filers:

Eliot Ivan Bernstein, Pro Se
Defendants.

THIRD-PARTY DEFENDANT ELIOT I. BERNSTEIN NOTICE OF MOTION FOR
EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE RESPONSE TO MOTIONS TO DISPOSITIVE
MOTIONS

Notice Motion for Extension of Time to File Reply to Summary Judgement

On July21st, 2016 at 9:45am or soon thereafter as counsel may be heard, I shall appear before
the Honorable Judge John Robert Blakey or any Judge sitting in his stead, in the courtroom
usually occupied by him in Room 1725 via phone conference of the United States Courthouse,
219 S. Dearborn Street, Chicago, Illinois 60604, and then and there present Motion for Extension
of Time to File Responses to the Dispositive Motions herein and for such other and further relief

as may be just and proper.



Respectfully submitted,

DATED: Friday, July 17th, 2016

/s/ Eliot lvan Bernstein

Eliot Ivan Bernstein

Third Party Defendant/Cross Plaintiff
PRO SE

2753 NW 34th St.

Boca Raton, FL 33434

Telephone (561) 245-8588
iviewit@iviewit.tv

www.iviewit.tv

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on July 17th, 2016 I electronically filed the foregoing
“THIRD-PARTY DEFENDANT ELIOT I. BERNSTEIN MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF
TIME TO FILE RESPONSE TO MOTIONS TO DISMISS” with the Clerk of the Court using
CM/ECF and/or email. I also certify that the foregoing is being served this day on all counsel of
record identified below via transmission of Notices of Electronic Filing generated by CM/ECF or

in some other authorized manner.

/s/ Eliot lvan Bernstein

Eliot Ivan Bernstein

Third Party Defendant/Cross Plaintiff
PRO SE

2753 NW 34th St.

Boca Raton, FL 33434

Telephone (561) 245-8588
iviewit@iviewit.tv

wWWwWw.iviewit.tv




SERVICE LIST

James J. Stamos and
STAMOS & TRUCCO LLP
One East Wacker Drive, Third Floor
Chicago, IL 60601
Attorney for Intervenor,
Estate of Simon Bernstein
jstamos@stamostrucco.com,
dvasquez@stamostrucco.com
and
Kevin Patrick Horan
sberkin@stamostrucco.com,
khoran@stamostrucco.com

Adam Michael Simon, Esq.
#6205304

303 East Wacker Drive,
Suite 2725

Chicago, Illinois 60601
Attorney for Plaintiffs
(312) 819-0730
asimon@chicago-law.com

Ted Bernstein,

880 Berkeley

Boca Raton, FL 33487
tbernstein@lifeinsuranceconcepts.com

Alan B. Rose, Esq.
PAGE,MRACHEK,FITZGERALD,
ROSE, KONOPKA, THOMAS &
WEISS, P.A.

505 South Flagler Drive, Suite 600
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401
arose@pm-law.com

and

arose@mrachek-law.com

Pamela Simon
President

STP Enterprises, Inc.
303 East Wacker Drive
Suite 210

Chicago IL 60601-5210
psimon@stpcorp.com

Estate of Simon Bernstein
Personal Representative

Brian M. O'Connell, Partner and
Joielle Foglietta, Esq.

Ciklin Lubitz Martens & O’Connell
515 N Flagler Drive

20th Floor

West Palm Beach, FL 33401
boconnell@ciklinlubitz.com

Jill lantoni

2101 Magnolia Lane
Highland Park, IL 60035
jilliantoni@gmail.com

Lisa Friedstein

2142 Churchill Lane
Highland Park, IL 60035
Lisa@friedsteins.com
lisa.friedstein@gmail.com
lisa@friedsteins.com

David B. Simon, Esq.

#6205304

303 East Wacker Drive, Suite 2725
Chicago, Illinois 60601

Attorney for Plaintiffs

(312) 819-0730

Michael Duane Sanders mds@pw-
law.com, sjohnson@pw-law.com

Glenn E. Heilizer
glenn@heilizer.com

John M. O'Halloran joh@mcveyparsky-
law.com




